(SIPCOT) cancelled the land allotted for the proposed Expansion Project and TNPCB issued order
directing the withdrawal of the Consent to Establish (CTE) which was valid till 31 March 2023.

The Company has approached Madras High Court by way of writ petition challenging the
cancellation of lease deeds by SIPCOT pursuant to which an interim stay has been granted. The
Company has also filed Appeals before the TNPCB Appellate Authority challenging withdrawal of
CTE by the TNPCB, the matter is pending for adjudication.

In the interim, we continue with our engagement with the local communities and stakeholders
through various outreach and CSR.

Our Silvassa refinery and wire rod plant continues to operate. This enables us to cater to our
domestic market.

Vedanta Resources Limited Page 35 of 122
Interim results for the Six months ended 30 September 2020

Sensitivity: Internal (C3)

Our copper mine in Australia has remained under extended care and maintenance since 2013.
However, we continue to evaluate various options for its profitable restart, given current favourable
government support.

Financial performance

(US$ million, unless stated)

   H1 FY2021   H1 FY2020   % change   FY 2020

Revenue 572 709 (19%) 1278

EBITDA◊ (6) (23) (72%) (40)

EBITDA margin (1%) (3%) - (3%)

Depreciation and amortisation 10 11 (4%) 21

Operating profit before special items (16) (34) (54%) (61)

Share in Group EBITDA % 0% (2%) - (1%)

Capital expenditure 2 7 (78%) 15

Sustaining 2 6 (75%) 8

Growth 0 1 - 7

During H1 FY2021, revenue stood at US$ 572 million and EBITDA was US$ (6) million.

Outlook

On restart, we expect production to remain at around 100,000 tonnes per quarter.

Vedanta Resources Limited Page 36 of 122
Interim results for the Six months ended 30 September 2020

Sensitivity: Internal (C3)

PORT BUSINESS

Vizag General Cargo Berth (VGCB)

During H1FY2021, VGCB operations showed a decrease of 33% in discharge and 29% in dispatch

compared to H1 FY2020. This was mainly driven by nationwide lockdown due to COVID-19 & lower

imports in the region.

Vedanta Resources Limited Page 37 of 122
Interim results for the Six months ended 30 September 2020

Sensitivity: Internal (C3)

SUSTAINABILITY

Our Sustainable Development Model is built to allow us to respond to the material concerns of our

[…]

employed third-party experts (“Expert”) to undertake valuations of the investment in KCM and
loans, receivables and obligations of KCM towards the Group at the date of loss of control, 21
May 2019, and at 31 March 2020. Accordingly, the recoverable amounts and consequent
impairment has been restated for the prior period ended 30 September 2019 in the interim
condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 30 September 2020.
Furthermore, the change in fair value between the date of loss of control, 21 May 2019, and at 31
March 2020 was insignificant. Hence, the prior period recoverable amount and consequent
impairment for the prior period ended 30 September 2019 has been determined based on the
valuation at the date of loss of control. The adjustments made to the prior period ended 30
September 2019 is as below:

Vedanta Resources Limited Page 74 of 122
Interim results for the Six months ended 30 September 2020

(US$ million)

 As previously reported Adjustment Restated

Before
Special
items

Special
items

(Note 5) Total

Before
Special
items

Special
items

(Note 5) Total

Before
Special
items

Special
items

(Note 5) Total

Profit for the period
from continuing
operations

362 (52) 310 - - - 362 (52) 310

Profit/ (loss) after tax
for the period/ year
from discontinued
operations and gain on
deconsolidation

- 521 521 - (1259) (1259) - (738) (738)

Profit/ (loss) for the
period

362 469 831 - (1259) (1259) 362 (790) (428)

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the
parent

(23) 526 503 - (1,246) (1,246) (23) (720) (743)

Non-controlling
interests

385 (57) 328 - (13) (13) 385 (70) 315

 Profit/ (loss) for the
period

362 469 831 - (1259) (1259) 362 (790) (428)

Consequential impact of change in Profit/(loss) for the period is reflected in the Condensed Consolidated Statement
of Comprehensive Income and the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity.

The loss with respect to KCM operations along with the loss on fair valuation of the Group’s
interest in KCM has been presented as a special item in the condensed consolidated income
statement for the six months ended 30 September 2019.

The Group has total exposure of US$ 1,952 million (including equity investment in KCM of US$
266 million) to KCM in the form of loans, receivables, investments and amounts relating to the